
      

 
 
AWARD YEAR 2025/2026 
NOTE: We consider you full time if you are scheduled for 24 or more hours per week.  For cost of attendance, the figures shown are based upon  
students completing all hours in the designated year.  Transfer students will have different costs. Tuition, fees, kit costs are specific to each student’s enrollment contract. 
 
LOAN: Full-time LOAN FEES, IF APPLICABLE, ARE AN ALLOWABLE COST OF ATTENDANCE COMPONENT TO BE PAID BY FINANCIAL AID. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

COST OF ATTENDANCE (COA): Effective 10-01-2025   
COS 1800  YEAR 1 (900 Hours)-5.92 mos YEAR 2 (900 Hours)–5.92 mos 

 Student w/no 
dependents, living 

w/parents 
All Other 
Students 

Student w/no 
dependents, living 

w/parents 
All Other 
Students 

Tuition 12,960 12,960 12,960 12,960 
Fees/Kit 2,422 2,422 2,072 2,072 
Housing/Food 2,664 5,328 2,664 5,328 
Misc/Trans 1,776 1,776 1,776 1,776 
Total = COA 19,822 22,486 19,472 22,136 
 
 COS 1500  YEAR 1 (900 Hours)-5.92 mos   YEAR 2 (600 Hours)-3.95 mos 

 Student w/no 
dependents, living 

w/parents 
All Other 
Students 

Student w/no 
dependents, living 

w/parents 
All Other 
Students 

Tuition 12,960 12,960 8,640 8,640 
Fees/Kit 2,646 2,646 1,532 1532 
Housing/Food 2,664 5,328 1,778 3,555 
Misc/Trans 1,776 1,776 1,185 1,185 
Total = COA 20,046 22,710 13,135 14,912 
 
EST 750          YEAR 1 (750 Hours)-4.94 mos               YEAR 2 (NA) 

 Student w/no 
dependents, living 

w/parents 
All Other 
Students 

Student w/no 
dependents, living 

w/parents 
All Other 
Students 

Tuition 10,800 10,800 -- -- 
Fees/Kit 2,465 2,465 -- -- 
Housing/Food 2,223 4,446 -- -- 
Misc/Trans 1,482 1,482 -- -- 
Total = COA 16,970 19,193 -- -- 
 
EST/NT 1050 YEAR 1 (900 Hours)-5.92 mos  YEAR 2 (150 Hrs)-.99 mos 

 Student w/no 
dependents, living 

w/parents 
All Other 
Students 

Student w/no 
dependents, living 

w/parents 
All Other 
Students 

Tuition 12,960 12,960 2,160 2,160 
Fees/Kit 3,157 3,157 468 468 
Housing/Food 2,664 5,328 446 891 
Misc/Trans 1,776 1,776 297 297 
Total = COA 20,557 23,221 3,371 3,816 
 
                    
 
 

STUDENT LOAN AMOUNTS FOR SUB & UNSUB 
 

                     Dependent St                              Independent St 
1800  Yr 1 $3500/$3464   $2000/$1980      $3500/$3464    $6000/$5938 
COS     Yr 2 $4500/$4452   $2000/$1980     $4500/$4452    $6000/$5938                    
       Total    $8000/$7916   $4000/$3960       $8000/$7916    $12000/$11876 
 
1500 Yr 1 $3500/$3464   $2000/$1980        $3500/$3464   $6000/$5938 
 COS    Yr 2 $3000/$2970  $1333/$1319        $3000/$2970    $4000/$3958 
       Total    $6500/$6434  $3333/$3299        $6500/$6434  $10000/$9896 
 
750 EST     $2917/$2887  $1666/$1650        $2917/$2887   $5000/$4948 
 
1050 Yr 1 $3500/$3464  $2000/$1980         $3500/$3464   $6000/$5938 
E/NT  Yr 2 $750/   $744     $ 333/$ 331              $750/$744      $1000/$990 
       Total    $4250/$4208  $2333/$2311        $4250/$4208    $7000/$6928 
  

2025-2026  
Cost of Attendance 

Full-Time Loan Period 
Last updated October 2025 

Academic Year:  900 hours and 26 weeks 


	LOAN: Full-time LOAN FEES, IF APPLICABLE, ARE AN ALLOWABLE COST OF ATTENDANCE COMPONENT TO BE PAID BY FINANCIAL AID.

